EMPLOYEE AND UP TO FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) FOR EACH CITY PART-
TIME EMPLOYEE, EXCLUDING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR, SEASONAL 
EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED OFFICIALS, PAID AT A RATE OF $12.50 PER HOUR 
FOR HOURS WORKED FOR THE TIME PERIOD BEGINNING OCTOBER 23, 2022 
THROUGH DECEMBER 17, 2022, IN TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000); TO SPECIFY APPLICABLE CONDITIONS AND 
AUTHORIZE FURTHER ACTIONS; AND TO PROVIDE FOR SEVERABILITY, 
PUBLICATION AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA, as follows:

[...]

($500) for each part-time employee, determined and paid at a rate of $12.50 per 
hour for actual hours worked during the time period beginning October 23, 2022 
through December 17, 2022 (“Premium Pay”), with the total amount of all 
Premium Pay payments not to exceed one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000); 

6. It currently is estimated that vacant positions at the City will result in over 
$258,000 in salary and benefit savings in the 2022 fiscal year that will be carried 
forward and cover costs and expenses connected with Premium Pay; and 

7. Premium Pay will be subject to all applicable pay computations and deductions,